LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Sixty-fifth Legislature

1

10

11

Second Regular Session - 2020

IN THE SENATE

SENATE BILL NO. 1267

BY STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

AN ACT

- RELATING TO DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME; AMENDING TITLE 67, IDAHO CODE, BY THE ADDITION OF A NEW CHAPTER 96, TITLE 67, IDAHO CODE, TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN
 AREAS OF THE STATE OF IDAHO SHALL MAKE DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME THE PERMANENT TIME UPON A SPECIFIED CONDITION.
- 6 Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

SECTION 1. That Title 67, Idaho Code, be, and the same is hereby amended
by the addition thereto of a <u>NEW CHAPTER</u>, to be known and designated as Chapter 96, Title 67, Idaho Code, and to read as follows:

CHAPTER 96 DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME

12 67-9601. DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME. At such time as the state of Washington 13 makes daylight saving time the permanent time of the state and all of its po-14 litical subdivisions, those areas of the state of Idaho that are in the Pa-15 cific time zone shall also make daylight saving time the permanent time of 16 those areas of the state of Idaho and all of those political subdivisions lo-17 cated within those areas.